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NOAA Workforce Management Office, Consulting Services Division (CSD) – 12/20/16 
National Weather Service (NWS)  
International Trade Administration (ITA) 

• Human Resources Business Partner 

Nicole D. Taylor 
Nicole.D.Taylor@noaa,gov 
Kansas City, MO 

(816) 426-3041 

NWS HR Assistant  
Tiffany Couzens 
Tiffany.A.Couzens@noaa.gov 
Kansas City, MO 

(816) 426-3041 

NWS Headquarters 
National Centers for Environmental Prediction (NCEP) 
Eastern Region 

• Human Resources Business Advisors 

 

Burnestine James  
Burnestine.James@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring, MD  
 
Janet Rizzi 
Janet.L.Rizzi@noaa.gov 
Kansas City, MO 
 

(301) 713-6332 
 
 
 
(816) 426-5916 

Central Region 
National Data Buoy Center (NDBC) 
Radar Operations Center (ROC) 

• Human Resources Business Advisors 

 

Cheryl Montgomery 
Cheryl.D.Montgomery@noaa.gov 
Kansas City, MO  
 
Bradley Barackman 
Bradley.F.Barackman@noaa.gov 
Kansas City, MO  
 

(816) 426-2035 
 
 
 
(816) 426-2071 

Southern Region 
ITA** 

• Human Resources Business Advisors 

 

Lynda Kinney** 
Lynda.E.Kinney@noaa.gov 
Ft. Worth, TX 
 
Gary Troy 
Gary.S.Troy@noaa.gov 
Ft. Worth, TX 
 

(682) 703-3720 
 
 
 
(817) 302-2481 

Western Region 
Pacific Region  
Alaska Region 

• Human Resources Business Advisor 

Mark Rain 
Mark.Rain@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Gary Troy) 
Seattle, WA 
 

(206) 526-6050 
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